
29698 

RESOLUTION NO. 29698 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL) FOR INSITUFORM 
TECHNOLOGIES, LLC OF LAVERGE, TN, RELATIVE TO 
CONTRACT NO. W-12-022-201, SEWER REHABILITATION 
FOR SOUTH CHICKAMAUGA CREEK SUB-BASIN 1, A 
CONSENT DECREE PROJECT, TO RELEASE THE 
CONTINGENCY AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($100,000.00), FOR A DECREASED AMOUNT OF 
ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED 
THIRTY-SIX AND 26/100 DOLLARS ($180,536.26), FOR A 
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE 
MILLION SIX HUNDRED FORTY-SEVEN THOUSAND 
SEVEN HUNDED SIXTY-EIGHT AND 26/100 DOLLARS 
($1,647,768.26). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 (Final) for Insituform Technologies, 

LLC of Laverge, TN, relative to Contract No. W-12-022-201, Sewer Rehabilitation for South 

Chickamauga Creek Sub-Basin 1, a Consent Decree Project, to release the contingency amount 

of $100,000.00, for a decreased amount of $180,536.26, for a revised contract amount not to 

exceed $1,647,768.26. 

ADOPTED: November 13, 2018 

/mem 


